Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02) DATENT			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2009)	Y Y Y Y		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Blossomgrange Limited		
Wellstream, Inc.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	200 Aldersgate Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:	London EC1A 4.J.		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address		
Other_Correction of Recorded Assignment	City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: March 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/261,518; 10/165,870;	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,446,672;</u> 6,363,974; 5,860,682;		
10/217,849; 09/689,075; 60/388,664; 60/426,174	5,730,188; 6,039,083; 5,639,128; 6,386,595		
Additional numbers attached? Ves No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21		
Name: Warren B. Kice	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
į	Enclosed		
Internal Address: <u>Haynes and Boone, LLP.</u>			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 901 Main Street			
Suite 3100			
City:_DallasState:_TX_Zip:_75202			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	As/M		
Warren B. Kice	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 17		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patent, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

D-1240983.1

700084423

Cust. No. 000027683

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only - Continuation Page -

Continuation of Item 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s)

Patent Application No.(s) Continuation: A.

> 10/321,084 10/279,047 10/107,665 10/229,510 10/305,896 60/441,788

Patent No.(s) Continuation: В.

> 6,283,206 6,161,880

09-17-2003

	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 102554257	25			
OMB No. 0601-0027 (6xp. 0/06/2002	V V KE V			
Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: <u>Blossomgrange Limited</u>			
Wellstream, Inc. 8_21_03	Internal Address:			
8,20,200				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	200 Aldersgate Street.			
3. Nature of conveyance:	London EC1A 4JJ			
Assignment Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gillege Addisoo.			
Other				
	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date: March 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a flew appli-	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,446,672; 6,363,974; 5,860,682;</u>			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/261,518; 10/165,870; 10/217,849; 09/689,075; 60/338,664; 60/426,174	5,730,188; 6,039,083; 5,639,128; 6,386,595			
	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Warren B. Kice	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$840.00			
	Enclosed			
Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	o Consideration of the Constant of the Constan			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 901 Main Street	08-1394 무 연 연			
Suite 3100	00-1394 			
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	4 / 4 60			
	1. / M/a/2			
)	WM/1 9(8()			
Warren B. Kice	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 8			
	an annuised appear sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover st Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patent, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only - Continuation Page -

Continuation of Item 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s)

Patent Application No.(s) Continuation: A.

> 10/321,084 10/279,047 10/107,665 10/229,510 10/305,896 60/441,788

Patent No.(s) Continuation: В.

> 6,283,206 6,161,880

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

9/2/03 9:59

PAGE 3/10

08/21/03 THU 14:32 FAX 214 851 5940 08/2.1

图 002

PATENTS ONLY Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademories: Please report the attached original documents or copy thereof. 7. Name of conveying party(les): Wellstream, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ☑ No Assignment ☑ Merger ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ City: State: Zip: Execution Date: Merch 10, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: 102709191; 1027091				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademeries: Please record the attached original accurrents or copy states. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Wellistream, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Wes Name: States or receiving party(les) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Wes Name: States of conveying party(les) attached? Name: States or receiving party(les) Internal Address: Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Name: States or conveying party(les) Name: States or receiving party or value or received party or par				
2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Wallstreem, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \(\subsection \) Name: Bicssomgrangs Limited Internal Address:				
Name: Bleesongrangy Limited Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes \(\buildress \) \(\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) abached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Other City: State: Zip: Additional neme(s) & address(es) abached? Yes V 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A, Patent Application No.(s) Operators (00217848): Additional neme(s) & address(es) abached? Yes V B. Patent No.(s) (446072, 002574, 590082, 5700184 409682 Additional numbers abached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren B. Kice Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP. Adultional number of applications and patents involved internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP. Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Year Indicated Indic				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: State: Zip: Additional neme(s) & address(se) affacthed? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is; A. Patent Application No.(s) (001290: 10012				
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
City:				
Execution Date: Merch 10, 2003 Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 0245244 6943872 (0217848) B. Patent No.(s) 644672; 026374 596082 5730184 609682 (0247848) B. Patent No.(s) 644672; 026374 596082 5730184 609682 (0247848) B. Patent No.(s) 644672; 026374 596082 5730184 609682 (0247848) Additional number estached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waren B. Kice Internal Address: Haynes and Boons, ILP. Additional number of applications and palents involved for the application is: 102301316; 10245570; 102317849; B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 026357				
Execution Date: Merch 10, 2003 Additional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 0245244 6943872 (0217848) B. Patent No.(s) 644672; 026374 596082 5730184 609682 (0247848) B. Patent No.(s) 644672; 026374 596082 5730184 609682 (0247848) B. Patent No.(s) 644672; 026374 596082 5730184 609682 (0247848) Additional number estached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waren B. Kice Internal Address: Haynes and Boons, ILP. Additional number of applications and palents involved for the application is: 102301316; 10245570; 102317849; B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 596082 5730184 609682 (0247849); B. Patent No.(s) 644697; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 0263574; 026357				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) (application invested inve				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) (application invested inve] Na			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/201510; 10/455570; 10/217548;				
A, Patent Application No.(s) observed; 6043874; 6023746; 6043874; 5043874;				
10/21(64): 10/270610; 10/2706100; 10/270610	<u>);</u>			
Additional numbers ettached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren B. Kice Internal Address: Haynes and Boons, ILP. Additional number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren B. Kice Internal Address: Haynes and Bosne, ILP. Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren B. Kice Internal Address: Haynes and Boons, ILP. Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Name: Warren B. Kice Internal Address: Haynes and Basne, ILP. ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	id: <u>21</u>			
Internal Address: Haynes and Boons, ILP. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	nt			
8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100				
<u>08-1394</u>				
City: <u>Dajjas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>76</u> 202				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
(da/w//// 2 2/2/10)	5			
Warren B, Kloe, Reg. No. 22.732				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; [7]				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment, Commissioner of Patent, P.D. Box 1460	·n			

p-1161344.1

Cust. No. 000027683

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WELLSTREAM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, domiciled at 1700 C Avenue, Panama City, Florida 32401 USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, by assignment or agreement, of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications in the United States of America listed on Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS").

WHEREAS, BLOSSOMGRANGE LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales whose registered office is at 200 Aldersgate Street, London EC1A 4JJ (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and the goodwill connected therewith.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Agreement for Sale and Purchase (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of March / 2003;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Clause 2.1 and 2.2 of the Purchase Agreement, the PATENTS are to be transferred and assigned to ASSIGNEE in consideration of certain payments by and other obligations of ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby Sell, Assign, and Transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and all ancillary statutory and common law rights pertaining to the PATENTS together with the goodwill connected therewith, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements of PATENTS, and including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNEE Initials

ASSIGNOR Initials 4 REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest in said PATENTS herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver, from time to time, all further instruments of conveyance, assignment and further assurances and perform all such other acts as may reasonably be required to transfer and assign all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to and under said PATENTS.

This Patent Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Delaware.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in multiple counter parts, each of which is an original and all of which constitute one and the same instrument.

This Patent Assignment is effective upon Completion as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

Page 2 of 6

ASSIGNEE Initials ______

ASSIGNOR Initials LIVE
PATENT

REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0479

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 10¹² day of March, 2003.

WITNESS

WITNESS

William Peoples

Intellectual Property Transfer Officer Wellstream, Inc.

THE STATE OF <u>Teyas</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Dallar</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared William Peoples, Intellectual Property Transfer Officer of Wellstream, Inc., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 10 to day of March.

2003.

otary Public

KATHRYN WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 09-18-2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNED duly authorized officer as of this day of	E has caused this assignment to be executed by its 2003.
duly authorized officer as of this duy ox	
WITNESS	WITNESS
	By:
	Title:
THE STATE OF §	
COUNTY OF §	
name and our designed on	thority, on this day personally appeared
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au	of BLOSSOMGRANGE
LIMITED, known to me to be the person whose na	
LIMITED, known to me to be the person whose the	r the purposes and consideration therein expressed,
in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and o	leed of said company.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL	OF OFFICE, this the day of,
2003.	
Notary Public	
Two tary 1 done	

			EXH Grant	IBIT A Patent	A second
<u>Status</u>	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Date	No.	<u>Title</u> FLEXIBLE PIPE INCLUDING VENT PASSAGE AND METHOD OF
Granted	03NO2000	09/705309	10SE2002	6446672	MANUFACTURING SAME FLEXIBLE PIPE AND METHOD OF
Granted	03NO2000	09/705308	02AP2002	6363974	MANUFACTURING SAME
Granted	11001996	08/729584	19JA1999	5860682	STRESS ISOLATED SEAL FOR FLEXIBLE FLOWLINE CONNECTOR
Granted	11OC1996	08/728957	24MR1998	5730188	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT VENTED LAYERED-WALL DEEPWATER CONDUIT AND
Granted	13OC1998	09/170668	21MR2000	6039083	METHOD METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING A MULTI-LAYERD FLEXIBLE FLOWLINE TO AN END
Granted	21JE1995	08/493086	17JE1997	5639128	FITTING SWIVEL JOINT AND METHOD FOR
Granted	30MY2000	09/580074	14MY2002	6386595	CONNECTING CONDUITS
					GAS LIFT UMBILICAL CABLE AND TERMINATION ASSEMBLIES
Granted	01JL1999	09/347586	04SE2001	6283206	THEREFOR END FITTING SEAL FOR FLEXIBLE
Granted	06DE1999	09/455267 10/261518	19DE2000	6161880	PIPE END FITTING FOR TUBULAR MEMBERS AND METHOD OF APPLYING SAME
Filed Filed	01OC2002 10JE2002	10/261310			FLEXIBLE PIPE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
Filed	12AU2002	10/217849			FLEXIBLE PIPE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME USING METAL REINFORCED TAPE
Filed	12OC2000	09/689075			HIGH TEMPERATURE END FITTING HIGH TEMPERATURE END FITTINGS DESIGN
		60/388664			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TREATING FLEXIBLE PIPES
Filed Filed	13JE2002				COLLAPSIBLE FLEXIBLE PIPE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
	14NO2002	60/426,174			COLLAPSE TOLERANTE FLEXIBLE
Filed	17DE2002	10/321,084			PIPE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME FLEXIBLE TUBULAR PIPE AND
Filed	23OC2002	10/279047			METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
Filed	26MR2002	10/107665			FLEXIBLE PIPE AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME USING OVERLAPPING LAYERS

Page 5 of 6

<u>Status</u>	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	<u>Grant</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Patent</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Title</u>
					FLEXIBLE PIPE INCLUDING VENT
Filed	28AU2002	10/229510			PASSAGE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME
					FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MEMBER
Filed	27NO2002	10/305,896			WITH SEALED TAPE LAYER
					PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A
					FLEXIBLE TUBULAR CONDUIT
					HAVING EXTRUDED LAYERS MADE
Filed	22JA2003	60/441788			OF CROSSLINKED POLYETHYLENE

08/21/03 THU 14:33 FAX 214 851 5940

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 9/2/03 9:59 PAGE 7/10 RightFAX HAYNES AND BOONE

Ø 006

Patent Assignment in U.S.A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AS duly authorized officer as of this	SIGNEE has caused this assignment to be executed by its tay of the caused this assignment to be executed by its
daily addition zero incor zero i das	
WITNESS	WITNESS
	By: Printed Name: Title:
THE STATE OF	§
COUNTY OF	_ [§] .
BEFORE ME, the undersign	ed authority, on this day personally appeared of BLOSSOMGRANGE
LIMITED, known to me to be the person w	hose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he expented the s	ame for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
in the capacity therein stated, and as the as	at and deed of said company.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND	SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of,
2003.	
Notary Public	

Page 4 of 6